
SECTION I 
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 

(LIMITED TENDER ENQUIRY) 
To, 
 
 
 
 

Dated:     

FROM:  Government of India  

Office of the Medical Superintendent, 

VMMC &Safdarjang Hospital  

New Delhi-110029  

FAX/PHONE No. : 91-11-26175969  

Tender Enquiry No.: Q-(35)M&E/16-01 to 07 

      

(1) Office of the Medical Superintendent, VMMC &Safdarjang Hospital, Govt. of India, for and on 

behalf of the President of India invites sealed tenders, from eligible and qualified bidders for 

supply of following Goods:  

 

Schedule No.  Brief Description of 

Goods  

Qty. Amount 

of Bid 

Security 

(in Rs.)  

Bid 

Opening 

Date 

Bid 

Opening 

Time (Hrs) 

Single/Two 

Tender 

System 

Q-1(35)M&E/16-01 

WELL TYPE ION 

CHAMBER 

DOSIMETRY SYSTEM 1 12000 

19.08.2016 11.00 A.M. Single Bid  

Q-1(35)M&E/16-02 
VERSATILE QA 

SYSTEM 1 20000 

19.08.2016 11.00 A.M. Single Bid  

Q-1(35)M&E/16-03 

DIGITAL POCKET 

DOSIMETER 2 4000 

19.08.2016 11.00 A.M. Single Bid  

Q-1(35)M&E/16-04 

WATER PHANTOM 

AND   A SOLID SLAB 

PHANTOM 

1 

Each 8000 

19.08.2016 11.00 A.M. Single Bid  

Q-1(35)M&E/16-05 

RADIATION SURVEY 

METER 1 5000 

19.08.2016 11.00 A.M. Single Bid  

Q-1(35)M&E/16-06 

SECONDARY 

STANDARD 

DOSIMETER 1 12000 

19.08.2016 11.00 A.M. Single Bid  

Q-1(35)M&E/16-07 

LAST-MAN OUT 

SWITCH 2 2000 

19.08.2016 11.00 A.M. Single Bid  

 
(2)  Closing date & Time for Receipt of Bids: To be dropped in Tender Box before bid  

opening date and time 
 

Bids opening Date and Time:    As mentioned above 
 
Bidding Documents  can be Downloaded from Central Public Procurement Portal (CPP) 

www.eprocure.gov.in.  

 



Bidding Documents are available at this office from 10.00 hrs to 13.30 hrs on all working days 

except Saturday (10.00 Hrs to 12.00 Hrs), till a day prior to the closing date of receipt of Bid 

indicated above.  

(3) The Pre-Bid meeting, NA 

(4)  It is the responsibility of the Bidders to ensure that their Bids, whether sent by post or by courier 
or by person, are dropped in the Tender Box of the Hospital kept at Ground Floor, Office of the 
Medical Superintendent Block, New OPD Building, Safdarjang Hospital, New Delhi by the closing 
date and time stipulated above in the Para 2 for receipt of Bid, failing which the bid would be 
considered late and rejected.  

 
(5)  The Invitation for Bid documents is not transferable.  

 

(6)  In the event of any of the above mentioned dates being declared as a holiday / closed day for the 

purchase organisation, the tenders will be sold/received/opened on the next working day at the 

appointed time.  

 

(7) Each equipment should be quoted separately. Tender I.D. Number should also be quoted on 

Tender Bid & Envelope. 

 

(8) Please ensure that check list is duly complied with all the documents as per check list 

duly page numbering may be submitted with the bid. 

 

 

 
CMO Medical Store (M&E) 

For Medical Superintendent, 
VMMC &Safdarjang Hospital 



 


